TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energy Savers Unlimited, Inc.		09/07/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Garden & Pet Company	
Street Address:	3697 Mt. Diablo Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94549	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747289	DEEP SIX
Registration Number:	2737788	ESU REPTILE
Registration Number:	2186258	SPECTRAMAX
Registration Number:	2459471	CORALIFE
Registration Number:	2248712	PONDLIFE
Registration Number:	2206003	COLORMAX
Registration Number:	2051467	TROPICAL TREASURES
Serial Number:	78362410	AQUALIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)329-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-773-5700

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: Clarke de Maigret
Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0748

900014388

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6257-52/1640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Partmann

Total Attachments: 2
source=ENERGY_TRADEMARKS#page1.tif
source=ENERGY_TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ENERGY SAVERS UNLIMITED, INC., California corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks set forth on Schedule A, which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which such registration has been applied for in such office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CENTRAL GARDEN & PET COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the 774 day of August, 2004.

ENERGY SAVERS UNLIMITED, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF CALGRAIA

, COUNTY OF Los Asserts

, TO WIT:

On this <u>Tr</u>day of August, 2004, before me appeared <u>Onek k</u>, <u>Deks om</u>, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of Energy Savers Unlimited, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ARDIS JACKSON JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1282631
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP.NOV. 29, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 11.29 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0750

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration No.	
DEEP SIX	2747289	
ESU REPTILE	2737788	
SPECTRAMAX	2186258	
CORALIFE	2459471	
PONDLIFE	2248712	
COLORMAX	2206003	
TROPICAL TREASURES	2051467	

PENDING MARK

Mark	Serial No.
AQUALIGHT	73862410

1547605.v2

DOCSSF1:766334.1 6257-52 CJD

RECORDED: 10/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0751